

## BYRAM HILLS CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

## 10 TRIPP LANE ARMONK, NY 10504

March 12, 2020

To the Byram Hills School Community,

We were informed of three COVID-19 positive cases in the District; one at Coman Hill, one at Wampus and one at Byram Hills High School. There are 23 individuals who will be in quarantine. Those individuals have been contacted.

Thank you for your continued support.

Sincerely,

Jen Lamia, Ed.D. Superintendent of Schools